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Repaort of a Biennial Survey by Billy S. Bryant
conducted on 05/26/2018,

Records indicate this facility was first licensed on
01131898, The facility ks currently licensed for
76 Beds with a 20 Beds Special Care Unit Wl/
Therefora the facility was surveyed for

conformance with the applicable portions of the ‘
2005 Rules for Licensing of Adult Care Homes of

Seven or More Beds and applicable partions of
the 1986 (1999) Edition of the North Caroling

Building Code{s), Institutional Oceupancy and the |
1886 Rules for Licensing of Adull Care Homeas of

Seven or More Beds in effect at the time of initial [
licensure, [

C 166 Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards C 166

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10AMCAC 13F 03068 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

(a}) Adult care homes shall-

(5} be mainained in an uncluttered, clean and
orderly manner, frea of all ohstructions and
hazards;

(2] This Rule shall apply to new and axisting |
facilities.

|

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

| 1. Based on observation the facility is nat

| maintained free from hazards. The building code
| required clearance for electrical equipment must
| not be encroached upon. Obsirucling access o

| electrical equipment could prevent guick

| operation if needed for an emergency situations

Findings on 05/28/2015:
| a. 100 Hall Cafa - ltemis were stored in front of |
| 111‘_& electrical panals [
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C 139! Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating C 183

| SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT |
10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER |

REQUIREMENTS
| (a) The building and all fire safety, slectrical, ﬂ L ,.;{ ¢ ﬁf,; |
rnechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult d-u'-
care home shall be mainteined in a safe and
oparating condition, |
(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
| faciities with the axception of Paragraph (a) |
which shall not apply to existing facilities. |

This Rule i& not met as evidencad by ,
1. Based on observation there is a failure to [
maintain the facility's fire safety equipment in a |
sale operating condition as evidenced by doars
that do not completely close and latch, Doors are |
required to completely close and latch in the
gvent of a fire in order to resist the passage of
smoke or the spread of fire. All the accupants in
the facility could be effected if doors do not latch |
and remain closed so as to limit the spread of |

smoke or fire to the area of origin

Finding on 02/26/2016:
a. Room 110 - The door closes but does not latch
to remain in the closed position. I |

2. Based on observation there is a failure to
maintain plumbing in a proper oparating
condition, Failure to maintain plumbing devices in
a proper aperating condition could effect
accupants of the facility if the plumbing does not |
i operate as required.

I
| Finding on 05/26/2016: |

| & Room 107 - the faucet is broken and will not
| deliver kot waler.
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| 3. Based on observation there is a fallure lo
maintain HWAC duct work Insulation. Failure to
maintain HVAC insulation eould effect ccoupants
af the facillity if the absence af the insulation leads
to condenzation that could promote meld growth

Fining on DEME2016;

a. Exterior Water Heater Room - A large section
of insulation is detached fram the duct for a

| HVAC unit resulting in a portien of the duct not

baing insulated.
C 185 Hot Water System C 185 w |

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL BLANT ‘

| 104 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER

| REQUIREMENTS

[ {d} The hat water system shall be of such size to
provide an adequate supply of hot water to the
kitchen, bathrooms, laundry, housekeeping

| closets and soil utility raom, The hot water |

| ternperature at all fixtures used by residents shall '

i be maintained at a minimum of 100 degrees F |

| (38 degrees C) and shall not exceed 115 degrees

| F (46.7 degrees ),

| {k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing |
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (&)
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule |s not met as evidenced by |
1. Based on measurements taken by the surveyor I
the water tempearature is not being maintained
within the required temperature ranges. A
maximum allowable water temperature is set by |
regulation to prevent possible scalding injuries to
occupants of the facility.
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C 185 | Continued From page 3 C 185
| Findings on 05/26/2016:
a. Community Shower - The water temperature
was measured at 132°F,
Mote Plan of Protection was prepared by provider
and the room was locked and a nolice was
posted. " Do Mot Use, Water Temp is Too High " .|
b. Men's Vigitors Restroom - The water
temperature was measured at 132°F
Mote: A’Plan of Protection' was prepared by
provider and the room was locked and & notice
was posted "Do not Use, Water Temp is Tao
High",
C 188 Exhaust Ventifation Ciga

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
T10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

(g} The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
two cubic feat par minute per square foot. This
requirement does not apply ta facilities licensed
before April 1, 1984, with natural vantilation in
these specified spaceas:

(1) soiled linen storage;

{2} sodl utility room;

{3) bathrooms and toilet rooms;

| (4} housekeeping closats: and !
| () kaundry area. [
| (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
| facilifies with the exceplion of Paragraph (&)
which shall not apply to existing faciities.

This Rule is not meat as evidenced by:
1. Bazed on observation there s an absenca of |
exhaust ventilation in spaces required to have [
exhaust ventilation. Failure fo exhaust air as [
| required could effect the occupants of the facility
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" 199! Continued From page 4 C 189 |
I

by not remaving odors, fumes or possible air

borne contaminates from areas or rooms. |
[ [
| Finding on 05/26/2018: |

| & The cantral exhaust system is not working in | |
any area of the building. |

! o du akeldd

e —
Dietizdan of Haalh Serdcs Regulation

ol waﬁ Practie Diwehn 6[281



Spring Arbor of Apex, HA Biennial Survey 05/26/16
FID #990039, HALD92037
Plan of Correction

10A NCAC 13F .0306 Housekeeping and Furnishings; C 166
1a: All items have been removed from in front of electrical equipment.
Completed: 06/02/16

10A NCAC 13F 0211 Other Reguirements; C 189

1a: Door latch has been replaced. Completed 06/01/16
2a: Faucet has been repaired. Completed 05/31/16
3a: Insulation has been re-attached, Completed 06/01/16

10A NCAC 13F .0311 Other Requirements: C 195
la: Water temp has been regulated. Completed 06/01/16
1b: Replaced faucet ring, temp corrected.  Completed 05/31/16

10A NCAC 13F 0311 Other Requirements: € 199
1a: Replaced belt, exhaust now operating. Completed 06/02/16

In order to ensure on-going compliance, water temps will be documented on a Log by
Maintenance personnel and submitted to the ED monthly for review. Additionally, at room
turn, temps will be taken and recorded to ensure it is within acceptable range. Exhaust fans and
door closures will be checked via Monthly Maintenance Inspection.



